
Statement of Votes Cast
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Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 1880 288 15.32% 1880 534 144 26.97% 72 13.48% 100 18.73% 83 15.54% 135 25.28%
   Absentee 1880 - - 1880 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 2368 224 9.46% 2368 453 118 26.05% 56 12.36% 99 21.85% 62 13.69% 118 26.05%
   Absentee 2368 - - 2368 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal 3737 321 8.59% 3737 756 170 22.49% 87 11.51% 183 24.21% 100 13.23% 216 28.57%
   Absentee 3737 - - 3737 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal 2245 268 11.94% 2245 532 128 24.06% 74 13.91% 118 22.18% 68 12.78% 144 27.07%
   Absentee 2245 - - 2245 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 2553 206 8.07% 2553 485 106 21.86% 65 13.40% 115 23.71% 64 13.20% 135 27.84%
   Absentee 2553 - - 2553 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal 3025 277 9.16% 3025 632 141 22.31% 68 10.76% 137 21.68% 106 16.77% 180 28.48%
   Absentee 3025 - - 3025 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1971 422 21.41% 1971 850 175 20.59% 124 14.59% 197 23.18% 134 15.76% 220 25.88%
   Absentee 1971 - - 1971 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2848 749 26.30% 2848 1346 289 21.47% 211 15.68% 326 24.22% 191 14.19% 329 24.44%
   Absentee 2848 - - 2848 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 4006 642 16.03% 4006 1241 262 21.11% 201 16.20% 281 22.64% 178 14.34% 319 25.71%
   Absentee 4006 - - 4006 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal 3467 789 22.76% 3467 1510 378 25.03% 208 13.77% 329 21.79% 210 13.91% 385 25.50%
   Absentee 3467 - - 3467 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal 1840 526 28.59% 1840 1012 264 26.09% 146 14.43% 217 21.44% 143 14.13% 242 23.91%
   Absentee 1840 - - 1840 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal 2936 664 22.62% 2936 1305 323 24.75% 195 14.94% 261 20.00% 185 14.18% 341 26.13%
   Absentee 2936 - - 2936 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal 3265 302 9.25% 3265 654 149 22.78% 102 15.60% 131 20.03% 92 14.07% 180 27.52%
   Absentee 3265 - - 3265 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal 2006 342 17.05% 2006 670 139 20.75% 112 16.72% 149 22.24% 93 13.88% 177 26.42%
   Absentee 2006 - - 2006 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal 3454 663 19.20% 3454 1287 252 19.58% 202 15.70% 308 23.93% 199 15.46% 326 25.33%
   Absentee 3454 - - 3454 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 3640 722 19.84% 3640 1247 252 20.21% 202 16.20% 287 23.02% 199 15.96% 307 24.62%
   Absentee 3640 - - 3640 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal 3775 801 21.22% 3775 1635 317 19.39% 258 15.78% 377 23.06% 242 14.80% 441 26.97%
   Absentee 3775 - - 3775 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal 3605 697 19.33% 3605 1397 308 22.05% 202 14.46% 323 23.12% 209 14.96% 355 25.41%
   Absentee 3605 - - 3605 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 4313 652 15.12% 4313 1348 257 19.07% 223 16.54% 306 22.70% 213 15.80% 349 25.89%
   Absentee 4313 - - 4313 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1774 421 23.73% 1774 885 174 19.66% 132 14.92% 205 23.16% 141 15.93% 233 26.33%
   Absentee 1774 - - 1774 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 3679 622 16.91% 3679 1157 253 21.87% 175 15.13% 267 23.08% 163 14.09% 299 25.84%
   Absentee 3679 - - 3679 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 4828 814 16.86% 4828 1441 309 21.44% 241 16.72% 330 22.90% 198 13.74% 363 25.19%
   Absentee 4828 - - 4828 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal 5644 555 9.83% 5644 1266 260 20.54% 196 15.48% 297 23.46% 181 14.30% 332 26.22%
   Absentee 5644 - - 5644 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal 3608 327 9.06% 3608 752 191 25.40% 126 16.76% 169 22.47% 101 13.43% 165 21.94%
   Absentee 3608 - - 3608 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal 5002 907 18.13% 5002 1840 452 24.57% 270 14.67% 380 20.65% 292 15.87% 446 24.24%
   Absentee 5002 - - 5002 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal 3689 393 10.65% 3689 878 206 23.46% 119 13.55% 195 22.21% 147 16.74% 211 24.03%
   Absentee 3689 - - 3689 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal 2861 450 15.73% 2861 1010 294 29.11% 126 12.48% 209 20.69% 135 13.37% 246 24.36%
   Absentee 2861 - - 2861 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal 3141 458 14.58% 3141 968 260 26.86% 130 13.43% 207 21.38% 150 15.50% 221 22.83%
   Absentee 3141 - - 3141 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal 1149 190 16.54% 1149 424 118 27.83% 61 14.39% 86 20.28% 67 15.80% 92 21.70%
   Absentee 1149 - - 1149 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 3920 978 24.95% 3920 2026 578 28.53% 251 12.39% 440 21.72% 297 14.66% 460 22.70%
   Absentee 3920 - - 3920 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2048 796 38.87% 2048 1460 405 27.74% 209 14.32% 288 19.73% 235 16.10% 323 22.12%
   Absentee 2048 - - 2048 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 1917 609 31.77% 1917 1112 337 30.31% 141 12.68% 224 20.14% 146 13.13% 264 23.74%
   Absentee 1917 - - 1917 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 3628 626 17.25% 3628 1269 336 26.48% 183 14.42% 292 23.01% 179 14.11% 279 21.99%
   Absentee 3628 - - 3628 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal 1139 165 14.49% 1139 300 58 19.33% 47 15.67% 66 22.00% 47 15.67% 82 27.33%
   Absentee 1139 - - 1139 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal 2162 122 5.64% 2162 240 52 21.67% 32 13.33% 56 23.33% 36 15.00% 64 26.67%
   Absentee 2162 - - 2162 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal 844 92 10.90% 844 177 44 24.86% 33 18.64% 28 15.82% 23 12.99% 49 27.68%
   Absentee 844 - - 844 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal 2869 449 15.65% 2869 965 198 20.52% 135 13.99% 238 24.66% 140 14.51% 254 26.32%
   Absentee 2869 - - 2869 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal 4016 273 6.80% 4016 612 133 21.73% 83 13.56% 137 22.39% 83 13.56% 176 28.76%
   Absentee 4016 - - 4016 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal 2429 165 6.79% 2429 353 82 23.23% 43 12.18% 86 24.36% 41 11.61% 101 28.61%
   Absentee 2429 - - 2429 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 3651 233 6.38% 3651 520 128 24.62% 72 13.85% 114 21.92% 63 12.12% 143 27.50%
   Absentee 3651 - - 3651 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal 4227 310 7.33% 4227 666 142 21.32% 86 12.91% 148 22.22% 95 14.26% 195 29.28%
   Absentee 4227 - - 4227 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 4061 638 15.71% 4061 1152 219 19.01% 201 17.45% 254 22.05% 191 16.58% 287 24.91%
   Absentee 4061 - - 4061 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal 1475 138 9.36% 1475 306 68 22.22% 42 13.73% 75 24.51% 41 13.40% 80 26.14%
   Absentee 1475 - - 1475 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 1547 317 20.49% 1547 593 123 20.74% 95 16.02% 130 21.92% 93 15.68% 152 25.63%
   Absentee 1547 - - 1547 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal 1225 352 28.73% 1225 706 202 28.61% 96 13.60% 152 21.53% 93 13.17% 163 23.09%
   Absentee 1225 - - 1225 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 1813 384 21.18% 1813 853 227 26.61% 116 13.60% 171 20.05% 130 15.24% 209 24.50%
   Absentee 1813 - - 1813 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal 650 134 20.62% 650 279 79 28.32% 42 15.05% 53 19.00% 38 13.62% 67 24.01%
   Absentee 650 - - 650 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 3314 401 12.10% 3314 813 222 27.31% 125 15.38% 166 20.42% 112 13.78% 188 23.12%
   Absentee 3314 - - 3314 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal 1099 167 15.20% 1099 361 108 29.92% 42 11.63% 75 20.78% 48 13.30% 88 24.38%
   Absentee 1099 - - 1099 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal 2487 250 10.05% 2487 567 150 26.46% 95 16.75% 114 20.11% 81 14.29% 127 22.40%
   Absentee 2487 - - 2487 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal 1085 150 13.82% 1085 345 95 27.54% 48 13.91% 71 20.58% 52 15.07% 79 22.90%
   Absentee 1085 - - 1085 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal 3987 741 18.59% 3987 1610 451 28.01% 272 16.89% 263 16.34% 237 14.72% 387 24.04%
   Absentee 3987 - - 3987 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 1850 297 16.05% 1850 656 188 28.66% 92 14.02% 124 18.90% 94 14.33% 158 24.09%
   Absentee 1850 - - 1850 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal - - - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee - 1885 - 0 4056 949 23.40% 624 15.38% 815 20.09% 637 15.71% 1031 25.42%
Total
   Normal 149752 23479 15.68% 149752 47456 11314 23.84% 6965 14.68% 10354 21.82% 6941 14.63% 11882 25.04%
   Absentee 149752 1885 1.26% 149752 4056 949 23.40% 624 15.38% 815 20.09% 637 15.71% 1031 25.42%
   Total 149752 25364 16.94% 149752 51512 12263 23.81% 7589 14.73% 11169 21.68% 7578 14.71% 12913 25.07%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

JEFFERSON COUNTY PROP 9-1-1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 1880 280 189 67.50% 91 32.50%
   Absentee 1880 0 0 - 0 -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 2368 222 136 61.26% 86 38.74%
   Absentee 2368 0 0 - 0 -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal 3737 319 188 58.93% 131 41.07%
   Absentee 3737 0 0 - 0 -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal 2245 265 197 74.34% 68 25.66%
   Absentee 2245 0 0 - 0 -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 2553 204 138 67.65% 66 32.35%
   Absentee 2553 0 0 - 0 -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal 3025 274 179 65.33% 95 34.67%
   Absentee 3025 0 0 - 0 -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1971 411 277 67.40% 134 32.60%
   Absentee 1971 0 0 - 0 -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2848 734 514 70.03% 220 29.97%
   Absentee 2848 0 0 - 0 -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 4006 632 437 69.15% 195 30.85%
   Absentee 4006 0 0 - 0 -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal 3467 783 580 74.07% 203 25.93%
   Absentee 3467 0 0 - 0 -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal 1840 515 436 84.66% 79 15.34%
   Absentee 1840 0 0 - 0 -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal 2936 654 493 75.38% 161 24.62%
   Absentee 2936 0 0 - 0 -
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35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal 3265 302 198 65.56% 104 34.44%
   Absentee 3265 0 0 - 0 -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal 2006 335 250 74.63% 85 25.37%
   Absentee 2006 0 0 - 0 -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal 3454 648 423 65.28% 225 34.72%
   Absentee 3454 0 0 - 0 -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 3640 710 477 67.18% 233 32.82%
   Absentee 3640 0 0 - 0 -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal 3775 785 563 71.72% 222 28.28%
   Absentee 3775 0 0 - 0 -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal 3605 687 441 64.19% 246 35.81%
   Absentee 3605 0 0 - 0 -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 4313 643 461 71.70% 182 28.30%
   Absentee 4313 0 0 - 0 -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1774 412 268 65.05% 144 34.95%
   Absentee 1774 0 0 - 0 -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 3679 609 417 68.47% 192 31.53%
   Absentee 3679 0 0 - 0 -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 4828 802 598 74.56% 204 25.44%
   Absentee 4828 0 0 - 0 -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal 5644 552 365 66.12% 187 33.88%
   Absentee 5644 0 0 - 0 -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal 3608 324 216 66.67% 108 33.33%
   Absentee 3608 0 0 - 0 -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal 5002 892 613 68.72% 279 31.28%
   Absentee 5002 0 0 - 0 -
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53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal 3141 446 326 73.09% 120 26.91%
   Absentee 3141 0 0 - 0 -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal 4 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 4 0 0 - 0 -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 13 3 2 66.67% 1 33.33%
   Absentee 13 0 0 - 0 -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 405 138 97 70.29% 41 29.71%
   Absentee 405 0 0 - 0 -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 509 147 84 57.14% 63 42.86%
   Absentee 509 0 0 - 0 -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 3628 612 412 67.32% 200 32.68%
   Absentee 3628 0 0 - 0 -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal 1139 161 131 81.37% 30 18.63%
   Absentee 1139 0 0 - 0 -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal 2162 121 95 78.51% 26 21.49%
   Absentee 2162 0 0 - 0 -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal 844 92 74 80.43% 18 19.57%
   Absentee 844 0 0 - 0 -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal 2869 438 342 78.08% 96 21.92%
   Absentee 2869 0 0 - 0 -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal 4016 272 190 69.85% 82 30.15%
   Absentee 4016 0 0 - 0 -
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70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal 2429 164 117 71.34% 47 28.66%
   Absentee 2429 0 0 - 0 -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 3651 232 162 69.83% 70 30.17%
   Absentee 3651 0 0 - 0 -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal 4227 310 208 67.10% 102 32.90%
   Absentee 4227 0 0 - 0 -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 4061 630 516 81.90% 114 18.10%
   Absentee 4061 0 0 - 0 -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal 1475 135 109 80.74% 26 19.26%
   Absentee 1475 0 0 - 0 -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 1547 310 210 67.74% 100 32.26%
   Absentee 1547 0 0 - 0 -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal 1225 347 236 68.01% 111 31.99%
   Absentee 1225 0 0 - 0 -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 1813 381 285 74.80% 96 25.20%
   Absentee 1813 0 0 - 0 -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal 650 133 74 55.64% 59 44.36%
   Absentee 650 0 0 - 0 -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 3314 396 268 67.68% 128 32.32%
   Absentee 3314 0 0 - 0 -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal 1099 166 83 50.00% 83 50.00%
   Absentee 1099 0 0 - 0 -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal 2487 248 152 61.29% 96 38.71%
   Absentee 2487 0 0 - 0 -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal 1085 149 81 54.36% 68 45.64%
   Absentee 1085 0 0 - 0 -
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87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal 3987 733 523 71.35% 210 28.65%
   Absentee 3987 0 0 - 0 -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 1850 295 202 68.47% 93 31.53%
   Absentee 1850 0 0 - 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 1598 1268 79.35% 330 20.65%
Total
   Normal 135099 20053 14033 69.98% 6020 30.02%
   Absentee 135099 1598 1268 79.35% 330 20.65%
   Total 135099 21651 15301 70.67% 6350 29.33%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

JEFFERSON COLLEGE TRUSTEES 6 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RONALD
SCAGGS

KRYSTAL
HARGIS

DARREL R.
HOLLINGER

DINAH
BARNETT

AVERY A.
FORTENBERR
Y

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 1880 368 101 27.45% 97 26.36% 44 11.96% 74 20.11% 52 14.13%
   Absentee 1880 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 2368 309 69 22.33% 84 27.18% 51 16.50% 69 22.33% 36 11.65%
   Absentee 2368 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal 3737 494 115 23.28% 129 26.11% 72 14.57% 112 22.67% 66 13.36%
   Absentee 3737 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal 2245 356 83 23.31% 103 28.93% 50 14.04% 75 21.07% 45 12.64%
   Absentee 2245 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 2553 333 68 20.42% 85 25.53% 53 15.92% 74 22.22% 53 15.92%
   Absentee 2553 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal 3025 424 89 20.99% 118 27.83% 56 13.21% 104 24.53% 57 13.44%
   Absentee 3025 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1971 590 130 22.03% 197 33.39% 73 12.37% 106 17.97% 84 14.24%
   Absentee 1971 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2848 980 230 23.47% 293 29.90% 105 10.71% 159 16.22% 193 19.69%
   Absentee 2848 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 4006 883 191 21.63% 273 30.92% 122 13.82% 172 19.48% 125 14.16%
   Absentee 4006 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal 3467 1119 304 27.17% 312 27.88% 164 14.66% 187 16.71% 152 13.58%
   Absentee 3467 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal 1840 724 199 27.49% 204 28.18% 102 14.09% 123 16.99% 96 13.26%
   Absentee 1840 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal 2936 905 262 28.95% 303 33.48% 89 9.83% 154 17.02% 97 10.72%
   Absentee 2936 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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Y

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal 3265 465 125 26.88% 120 25.81% 68 14.62% 79 16.99% 73 15.70%
   Absentee 3265 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal 2006 492 108 21.95% 185 37.60% 45 9.15% 81 16.46% 73 14.84%
   Absentee 2006 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal 3454 946 199 21.04% 311 32.88% 117 12.37% 184 19.45% 135 14.27%
   Absentee 3454 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 3640 952 212 22.27% 320 33.61% 136 14.29% 164 17.23% 120 12.61%
   Absentee 3640 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal 3775 1176 231 19.64% 406 34.52% 147 12.50% 224 19.05% 168 14.29%
   Absentee 3775 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal 3605 1009 237 23.49% 348 34.49% 110 10.90% 177 17.54% 137 13.58%
   Absentee 3605 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 4313 939 218 23.22% 288 30.67% 106 11.29% 174 18.53% 153 16.29%
   Absentee 4313 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1774 618 138 22.33% 192 31.07% 85 13.75% 107 17.31% 96 15.53%
   Absentee 1774 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 3679 845 180 21.30% 275 32.54% 119 14.08% 163 19.29% 108 12.78%
   Absentee 3679 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 4828 1071 234 21.85% 362 33.80% 144 13.45% 174 16.25% 157 14.66%
   Absentee 4828 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal 5644 881 198 22.47% 290 32.92% 102 11.58% 171 19.41% 120 13.62%
   Absentee 5644 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal 3608 527 140 26.57% 157 29.79% 82 15.56% 80 15.18% 68 12.90%
   Absentee 3608 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal 5002 1307 398 30.45% 366 28.00% 151 11.55% 202 15.46% 190 14.54%
   Absentee 5002 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal 3689 611 171 27.99% 160 26.19% 91 14.89% 116 18.99% 73 11.95%
   Absentee 3689 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal 2861 693 226 32.61% 203 29.29% 87 12.55% 95 13.71% 82 11.83%
   Absentee 2861 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal 3141 726 278 38.29% 197 27.13% 76 10.47% 94 12.95% 81 11.16%
   Absentee 3141 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal 1149 293 106 36.18% 80 27.30% 28 9.56% 51 17.41% 28 9.56%
   Absentee 1149 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 3920 1477 565 38.25% 417 28.23% 157 10.63% 185 12.53% 153 10.36%
   Absentee 3920 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2048 1094 410 37.48% 303 27.70% 133 12.16% 132 12.07% 116 10.60%
   Absentee 2048 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 1917 805 306 38.01% 206 25.59% 90 11.18% 111 13.79% 92 11.43%
   Absentee 1917 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 3628 899 330 36.71% 233 25.92% 111 12.35% 107 11.90% 118 13.13%
   Absentee 3628 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal 155 22 4 18.18% 6 27.27% 3 13.64% 6 27.27% 3 13.64%
   Absentee 155 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal 71 10 3 30.00% 4 40.00% 1 10.00% 2 20.00% 0 -
   Absentee 71 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal 715 120 30 25.00% 37 30.83% 13 10.83% 18 15.00% 22 18.33%
   Absentee 715 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal 2849 647 132 20.40% 158 24.42% 112 17.31% 144 22.26% 101 15.61%
   Absentee 2849 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal 4016 417 88 21.10% 99 23.74% 67 16.07% 94 22.54% 69 16.55%
   Absentee 4016 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal 2429 248 68 27.42% 68 27.42% 35 14.11% 43 17.34% 34 13.71%
   Absentee 2429 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 3651 368 80 21.74% 101 27.45% 47 12.77% 86 23.37% 54 14.67%
   Absentee 3651 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal 4227 472 100 21.19% 124 26.27% 90 19.07% 94 19.92% 64 13.56%
   Absentee 4227 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 4061 830 173 20.84% 260 31.33% 93 11.20% 185 22.29% 119 14.34%
   Absentee 4061 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal 1475 223 66 29.60% 59 26.46% 31 13.90% 30 13.45% 37 16.59%
   Absentee 1475 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 1547 414 104 25.12% 128 30.92% 49 11.84% 68 16.43% 65 15.70%
   Absentee 1547 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal 1225 503 192 38.17% 139 27.63% 38 7.55% 79 15.71% 55 10.93%
   Absentee 1225 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 1813 596 176 29.53% 169 28.36% 75 12.58% 107 17.95% 69 11.58%
   Absentee 1813 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal 650 194 65 33.51% 52 26.80% 25 12.89% 24 12.37% 28 14.43%
   Absentee 650 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 3314 577 174 30.16% 150 26.00% 73 12.65% 91 15.77% 89 15.42%
   Absentee 3314 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal 1094 258 76 29.46% 67 25.97% 38 14.73% 39 15.12% 38 14.73%
   Absentee 1094 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal 2487 390 114 29.23% 104 26.67% 53 13.59% 69 17.69% 50 12.82%
   Absentee 2487 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal 1085 234 67 28.63% 54 23.08% 31 13.25% 40 17.09% 42 17.95%
   Absentee 1085 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal 3987 1071 308 28.76% 288 26.89% 136 12.70% 189 17.65% 150 14.01%
   Absentee 3987 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 1828 453 128 28.26% 140 30.91% 54 11.92% 67 14.79% 64 14.13%
   Absentee 1828 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 2864 704 24.58% 840 29.33% 379 13.23% 579 20.22% 362 12.64%
Total
   Normal 146501 33358 8999 26.98% 9824 29.45% 4230 12.68% 5755 17.25% 4550 13.64%
   Absentee 146501 2864 704 24.58% 840 29.33% 379 13.23% 579 20.22% 362 12.64%
   Total 146501 36222 9703 26.79% 10664 29.44% 4609 12.72% 6334 17.49% 4912 13.56%
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Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 1880 202 67 33.17% 23 11.39% 41 20.30% 71 35.15%
   Absentee 1880 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 2368 180 42 23.33% 28 15.56% 38 21.11% 72 40.00%
   Absentee 2368 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal 3737 258 58 22.48% 35 13.57% 25 9.69% 140 54.26%
   Absentee 3737 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal 2245 210 37 17.62% 22 10.48% 23 10.95% 128 60.95%
   Absentee 2245 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 2553 170 38 22.35% 33 19.41% 13 7.65% 86 50.59%
   Absentee 2553 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal 3025 233 55 23.61% 34 14.59% 22 9.44% 122 52.36%
   Absentee 3025 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1971 291 73 25.09% 58 19.93% 45 15.46% 115 39.52%
   Absentee 1971 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2848 498 157 31.53% 84 16.87% 63 12.65% 194 38.96%
   Absentee 2848 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 4006 456 119 26.10% 83 18.20% 68 14.91% 186 40.79%
   Absentee 4006 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal 3467 581 194 33.39% 115 19.79% 54 9.29% 218 37.52%
   Absentee 3467 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal 1840 386 147 38.08% 50 12.95% 49 12.69% 140 36.27%
   Absentee 1840 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal 2936 483 169 34.99% 91 18.84% 47 9.73% 176 36.44%
   Absentee 2936 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROY D.
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35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal 3265 249 73 29.32% 44 17.67% 34 13.65% 98 39.36%
   Absentee 3265 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal 2006 249 61 24.50% 50 20.08% 28 11.24% 110 44.18%
   Absentee 2006 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal 3454 470 152 32.34% 103 21.91% 68 14.47% 147 31.28%
   Absentee 3454 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 3640 496 142 28.63% 88 17.74% 60 12.10% 206 41.53%
   Absentee 3640 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal 3775 559 154 27.55% 99 17.71% 83 14.85% 223 39.89%
   Absentee 3775 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal 3605 516 145 28.10% 102 19.77% 68 13.18% 201 38.95%
   Absentee 3605 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 4313 466 123 26.39% 92 19.74% 56 12.02% 195 41.85%
   Absentee 4313 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1774 304 77 25.33% 60 19.74% 40 13.16% 127 41.78%
   Absentee 1774 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 3679 419 110 26.25% 85 20.29% 40 9.55% 184 43.91%
   Absentee 3679 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 4828 553 150 27.12% 108 19.53% 91 16.46% 204 36.89%
   Absentee 4828 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal 5644 445 118 26.52% 86 19.33% 68 15.28% 173 38.88%
   Absentee 5644 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal 3608 263 93 35.36% 51 19.39% 33 12.55% 86 32.70%
   Absentee 3608 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal 5002 682 284 41.64% 119 17.45% 85 12.46% 194 28.45%
   Absentee 5002 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal 3689 328 125 38.11% 59 17.99% 49 14.94% 95 28.96%
   Absentee 3689 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal 2861 368 186 50.54% 53 14.40% 37 10.05% 92 25.00%
   Absentee 2861 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal 3141 398 193 48.49% 38 9.55% 78 19.60% 89 22.36%
   Absentee 3141 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal 1149 163 94 57.67% 13 7.98% 16 9.82% 40 24.54%
   Absentee 1149 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 3920 849 492 57.95% 128 15.08% 83 9.78% 146 17.20%
   Absentee 3920 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2048 641 379 59.13% 89 13.88% 53 8.27% 120 18.72%
   Absentee 2048 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 1917 481 258 53.64% 76 15.80% 51 10.60% 96 19.96%
   Absentee 1917 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 3628 487 252 51.75% 65 13.35% 65 13.35% 105 21.56%
   Absentee 3628 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal 155 9 0 - 1 11.11% 0 - 8 88.89%
   Absentee 155 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal 71 5 2 40.00% 0 - 2 40.00% 1 20.00%
   Absentee 71 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal 715 72 9 12.50% 6 8.33% 8 11.11% 49 68.06%
   Absentee 715 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal 2849 363 76 20.94% 62 17.08% 38 10.47% 187 51.52%
   Absentee 2849 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal 4016 230 53 23.04% 36 15.65% 18 7.83% 123 53.48%
   Absentee 4016 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal 2429 135 29 21.48% 22 16.30% 13 9.63% 71 52.59%
   Absentee 2429 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 3651 199 40 20.10% 37 18.59% 21 10.55% 101 50.75%
   Absentee 3651 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal 4227 248 70 28.23% 49 19.76% 19 7.66% 110 44.35%
   Absentee 4227 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 4061 428 83 19.39% 99 23.13% 54 12.62% 192 44.86%
   Absentee 4061 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal 1475 118 34 28.81% 30 25.42% 13 11.02% 41 34.75%
   Absentee 1475 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 1547 210 60 28.57% 36 17.14% 33 15.71% 81 38.57%
   Absentee 1547 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal 1225 278 151 54.32% 41 14.75% 30 10.79% 56 20.14%
   Absentee 1225 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 1813 311 127 40.84% 42 13.50% 50 16.08% 92 29.58%
   Absentee 1813 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal 650 111 61 54.95% 16 14.41% 12 10.81% 22 19.82%
   Absentee 650 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 3314 318 142 44.65% 46 14.47% 35 11.01% 95 29.87%
   Absentee 3314 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal 1094 141 73 51.77% 18 12.77% 18 12.77% 32 22.70%
   Absentee 1094 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal 2487 219 90 41.10% 24 10.96% 29 13.24% 76 34.70%
   Absentee 2487 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal 1085 127 43 33.86% 23 18.11% 23 18.11% 38 29.92%
   Absentee 1085 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
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ROY D.
BURNSIDE

ROBERT
VITTOE
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87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal 3987 549 201 36.61% 74 13.48% 92 16.76% 182 33.15%
   Absentee 3987 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 1828 233 93 39.91% 39 16.74% 31 13.30% 70 30.04%
   Absentee 1828 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 1471 494 33.58% 202 13.73% 169 11.49% 606 41.20%
Total
   Normal 146501 17638 6254 35.46% 2965 16.81% 2213 12.55% 6206 35.19%
   Absentee 146501 1471 494 33.58% 202 13.73% 169 11.49% 606 41.20%
   Total 146501 19109 6748 35.31% 3167 16.57% 2382 12.47% 6812 35.65%
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CRYSTAL CITY #47 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MANDIE
OSHER

PATRICK C.
CHERRY

MIKE
COOPER

DANIEL
PORTELL

DE SOTO #73 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LORRAINE
"LORI" MCKEE

JEFFREY
RUSSELL

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CRYSTAL CITY #47 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MANDIE
OSHER

PATRICK C.
CHERRY

MIKE
COOPER

DANIEL
PORTELL

DE SOTO #73 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LORRAINE
"LORI" MCKEE

JEFFREY
RUSSELL

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CRYSTAL CITY #47 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MANDIE
OSHER

PATRICK C.
CHERRY

MIKE
COOPER

DANIEL
PORTELL

DE SOTO #73 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LORRAINE
"LORI" MCKEE

JEFFREY
RUSSELL

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal 33 7 1 14.29% 3 42.86% 1 14.29% 2 28.57% - - - - - -
   Absentee 33 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal 2705 700 221 31.57% 176 25.14% 159 22.71% 144 20.57% - - - - - -
   Absentee 2705 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 28 5 2 40.00% 3 60.00%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 28 0 0 - 0 -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CRYSTAL CITY #47 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MANDIE
OSHER

PATRICK C.
CHERRY

MIKE
COOPER

DANIEL
PORTELL

DE SOTO #73 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LORRAINE
"LORI" MCKEE

JEFFREY
RUSSELL

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 341 71 36 50.70% 35 49.30%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 341 0 0 - 0 -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 224 40 23 57.50% 17 42.50%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 224 0 0 - 0 -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 2801 355 179 50.42% 176 49.58%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 2801 0 0 - 0 -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 987 225 107 47.56% 118 52.44%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 987 0 0 - 0 -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 891 141 75 53.19% 66 46.81%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 891 0 0 - 0 -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 739 156 80 51.28% 76 48.72%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 739 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CRYSTAL CITY #47 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MANDIE
OSHER

PATRICK C.
CHERRY

MIKE
COOPER

DANIEL
PORTELL

DE SOTO #73 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LORRAINE
"LORI" MCKEE

JEFFREY
RUSSELL

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 3876 1032 517 50.10% 515 49.90%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 3876 0 0 - 0 -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 1281 316 162 51.27% 154 48.73%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 1281 0 0 - 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 59 13 22.03% 19 32.20% 11 18.64% 16 27.12% 0 296 151 51.01% 145 48.99%
Total
   Normal 2738 707 222 31.40% 179 25.32% 160 22.63% 146 20.65% 11168 2341 1181 50.45% 1160 49.55%
   Absentee 2738 59 13 22.03% 19 32.20% 11 18.64% 16 27.12% 11168 296 151 51.01% 145 48.99%
   Total 2738 766 235 30.68% 198 25.85% 171 22.32% 162 21.15% 11168 2637 1332 50.51% 1305 49.49%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DESOTO #73 SCHOOL DISTRICT PROP

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DESOTO #73 SCHOOL DISTRICT PROP

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DESOTO #73 SCHOOL DISTRICT PROP

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 28 8 1 12.50% 7 87.50%
   Absentee 28 0 0 - 0 -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DESOTO #73 SCHOOL DISTRICT PROP

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 341 50 14 28.00% 36 72.00%
   Absentee 341 0 0 - 0 -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal 224 36 13 36.11% 23 63.89%
   Absentee 224 0 0 - 0 -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 2801 265 137 51.70% 128 48.30%
   Absentee 2801 0 0 - 0 -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal 987 156 60 38.46% 96 61.54%
   Absentee 987 0 0 - 0 -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal 891 101 52 51.49% 49 48.51%
   Absentee 891 0 0 - 0 -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal 739 113 52 46.02% 61 53.98%
   Absentee 739 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DESOTO #73 SCHOOL DISTRICT PROP

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal 3876 710 456 64.23% 254 35.77%
   Absentee 3876 0 0 - 0 -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 1281 212 120 56.60% 92 43.40%
   Absentee 1281 0 0 - 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 191 102 53.40% 89 46.60%
Total
   Normal 11168 1651 905 54.82% 746 45.18%
   Absentee 11168 191 102 53.40% 89 46.60%
   Total 11168 1842 1007 54.67% 835 45.33%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FOX C-6 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JUDITH
(JUDY) SMITH

JAMES (JIM)
OSIA

CAROLE
YOUNT

ANDREW J.
HELGESON

AVERY A.
FORTENBERR
Y

MICHELLE
CHAMBERLAI
N

DANIEL (DAN)
KROUPA

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1971 697 146 20.95% 77 11.05% 181 25.97% 33 4.73% 34 4.88% 130 18.65% 96 13.77%
   Absentee 1971 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2848 1149 263 22.89% 90 7.83% 264 22.98% 34 2.96% 96 8.36% 241 20.97% 161 14.01%
   Absentee 2848 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 4003 1016 259 25.49% 121 11.91% 253 24.90% 43 4.23% 49 4.82% 164 16.14% 127 12.50%
   Absentee 4003 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FOX C-6 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JUDITH
(JUDY) SMITH

JAMES (JIM)
OSIA

CAROLE
YOUNT

ANDREW J.
HELGESON

AVERY A.
FORTENBERR
Y

MICHELLE
CHAMBERLAI
N

DANIEL (DAN)
KROUPA

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal 1428 496 137 27.62% 46 9.27% 138 27.82% 21 4.23% 22 4.44% 78 15.73% 54 10.89%
   Absentee 1428 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal 3454 1042 280 26.87% 97 9.31% 255 24.47% 42 4.03% 44 4.22% 165 15.83% 159 15.26%
   Absentee 3454 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 3640 1128 330 29.26% 112 9.93% 257 22.78% 43 3.81% 46 4.08% 170 15.07% 170 15.07%
   Absentee 3640 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal 3775 1325 374 28.23% 110 8.30% 311 23.47% 47 3.55% 62 4.68% 242 18.26% 179 13.51%
   Absentee 3775 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal 3605 1177 379 32.20% 91 7.73% 276 23.45% 43 3.65% 47 3.99% 170 14.44% 171 14.53%
   Absentee 3605 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 4136 1015 273 26.90% 84 8.28% 223 21.97% 33 3.25% 61 6.01% 216 21.28% 125 12.32%
   Absentee 4136 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1774 710 167 23.52% 63 8.87% 223 31.41% 16 2.25% 31 4.37% 110 15.49% 100 14.08%
   Absentee 1774 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 3679 1008 237 23.51% 121 12.00% 259 25.69% 29 2.88% 44 4.37% 169 16.77% 149 14.78%
   Absentee 3679 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2633 1104 294 26.63% 99 8.97% 297 26.90% 28 2.54% 41 3.71% 212 19.20% 133 12.05%
   Absentee 2633 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal 2798 574 137 23.87% 50 8.71% 159 27.70% 21 3.66% 30 5.23% 82 14.29% 95 16.55%
   Absentee 2798 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal 323 134 30 22.39% 13 9.70% 38 28.36% 1 0.75% 4 2.99% 22 16.42% 26 19.40%
   Absentee 323 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal 240 73 24 32.88% 8 10.96% 18 24.66% 1 1.37% 5 6.85% 4 5.48% 13 17.81%
   Absentee 240 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FOX C-6 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JUDITH
(JUDY) SMITH

JAMES (JIM)
OSIA

CAROLE
YOUNT

ANDREW J.
HELGESON

AVERY A.
FORTENBERR
Y

MICHELLE
CHAMBERLAI
N

DANIEL (DAN)
KROUPA

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FOX C-6 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JUDITH
(JUDY) SMITH

JAMES (JIM)
OSIA

CAROLE
YOUNT

ANDREW J.
HELGESON

AVERY A.
FORTENBERR
Y

MICHELLE
CHAMBERLAI
N

DANIEL (DAN)
KROUPA

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal 218 17 2 11.76% 1 5.88% 4 23.53% 2 11.76% 3 17.65% 2 11.76% 3 17.65%
   Absentee 218 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 4055 1000 221 22.10% 68 6.80% 183 18.30% 39 3.90% 47 4.70% 354 35.40% 88 8.80%
   Absentee 4055 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal 637 141 33 23.40% 17 12.06% 27 19.15% 2 1.42% 12 8.51% 28 19.86% 22 15.60%
   Absentee 637 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 1547 505 121 23.96% 38 7.52% 142 28.12% 11 2.18% 25 4.95% 88 17.43% 80 15.84%
   Absentee 1547 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FOX C-6 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JUDITH
(JUDY) SMITH

JAMES (JIM)
OSIA

CAROLE
YOUNT

ANDREW J.
HELGESON

AVERY A.
FORTENBERR
Y

MICHELLE
CHAMBERLAI
N

DANIEL (DAN)
KROUPA

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 885 222 25.08% 80 9.04% 202 22.82% 39 4.41% 55 6.21% 148 16.72% 139 15.71%
Total
   Normal 46764 14311 3707 25.90% 1306 9.13% 3508 24.51% 489 3.42% 703 4.91% 2647 18.50% 1951 13.63%
   Absentee 46764 885 222 25.08% 80 9.04% 202 22.82% 39 4.41% 55 6.21% 148 16.72% 139 15.71%
   Total 46764 15196 3929 25.86% 1386 9.12% 3710 24.41% 528 3.47% 758 4.99% 2795 18.39% 2090 13.75%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FOX C-6 SCHOOL PROP S

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

NORTHWEST R-1 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JEFFREY M.
HANEWINKEL

JOSEPH M.
GENTILE

GARY
BONACKER

DANIEL
DENBOW

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - 1031 146 29 19.86% 27 18.49% 60 41.10% 30 20.55%
   Absentee - - - - - - 1031 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - 3737 516 109 21.12% 89 17.25% 190 36.82% 128 24.81%
   Absentee - - - - - - 3737 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - 1175 189 48 25.40% 16 8.47% 81 42.86% 44 23.28%
   Absentee - - - - - - 1175 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - 2490 356 75 21.07% 64 17.98% 133 37.36% 84 23.60%
   Absentee - - - - - - 2490 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - 2383 309 89 28.80% 47 15.21% 107 34.63% 66 21.36%
   Absentee - - - - - - 2383 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1971 421 230 54.63% 191 45.37% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 1971 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2848 746 438 58.71% 308 41.29% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 2848 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 4003 640 341 53.28% 299 46.72% 3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 4003 0 0 - 0 - 3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FOX C-6 SCHOOL PROP S

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

NORTHWEST R-1 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JEFFREY M.
HANEWINKEL

JOSEPH M.
GENTILE

GARY
BONACKER

DANIEL
DENBOW

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal 1428 308 182 59.09% 126 40.91% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 1428 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal 3454 658 306 46.50% 352 53.50% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3454 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 3640 717 384 53.56% 333 46.44% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3640 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal 3775 799 418 52.32% 381 47.68% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3775 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal 3605 694 346 49.86% 348 50.14% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3605 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 4136 632 392 62.03% 240 37.97% 177 31 5 16.13% 9 29.03% 11 35.48% 6 19.35%
   Absentee 4136 0 0 - 0 - 177 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1774 420 192 45.71% 228 54.29% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 1774 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 3679 621 326 52.50% 295 47.50% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3679 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2633 687 474 69.00% 213 31.00% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 2633 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal 2798 351 188 53.56% 163 46.44% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 2798 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal 323 80 36 45.00% 44 55.00% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 323 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal 240 41 16 39.02% 25 60.98% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 240 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FOX C-6 SCHOOL PROP S

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

NORTHWEST R-1 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JEFFREY M.
HANEWINKEL

JOSEPH M.
GENTILE

GARY
BONACKER

DANIEL
DENBOW

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - 155 21 7 33.33% 1 4.76% 10 47.62% 3 14.29%
   Absentee - - - - - - 155 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - 71 12 4 33.33% 1 8.33% 3 25.00% 4 33.33%
   Absentee - - - - - - 71 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - 715 134 44 32.84% 19 14.18% 48 35.82% 23 17.16%
   Absentee - - - - - - 715 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - 2849 682 158 23.17% 136 19.94% 261 38.27% 127 18.62%
   Absentee - - - - - - 2849 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - 4016 438 107 24.43% 66 15.07% 170 38.81% 95 21.69%
   Absentee - - - - - - 4016 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FOX C-6 SCHOOL PROP S

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

NORTHWEST R-1 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JEFFREY M.
HANEWINKEL

JOSEPH M.
GENTILE

GARY
BONACKER

DANIEL
DENBOW

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - 2429 249 62 24.90% 43 17.27% 93 37.35% 51 20.48%
   Absentee - - - - - - 2429 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - 3651 358 89 24.86% 74 20.67% 118 32.96% 77 21.51%
   Absentee - - - - - - 3651 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal 218 11 6 54.55% 5 45.45% 4009 448 132 29.46% 80 17.86% 164 36.61% 72 16.07%
   Absentee 218 0 0 - 0 - 4009 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 4055 636 437 68.71% 199 31.29% 6 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 4055 0 0 - 0 - 6 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal 637 86 63 73.26% 23 26.74% 838 83 26 31.33% 17 20.48% 21 25.30% 19 22.89%
   Absentee 637 0 0 - 0 - 838 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 1547 317 165 52.05% 152 47.95% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 1547 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FOX C-6 SCHOOL PROP S

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

NORTHWEST R-1 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JEFFREY M.
HANEWINKEL

JOSEPH M.
GENTILE

GARY
BONACKER

DANIEL
DENBOW

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 548 213 38.87% 335 61.13% 0 422 90 21.33% 74 17.54% 152 36.02% 106 25.12%
Total
   Normal 46764 8865 4940 55.72% 3925 44.28% 29735 3972 984 24.77% 689 17.35% 1470 37.01% 829 20.87%
   Absentee 46764 548 213 38.87% 335 61.13% 29735 422 90 21.33% 74 17.54% 152 36.02% 106 25.12%
   Total 46764 9413 5153 54.74% 4260 45.26% 29735 4394 1074 24.44% 763 17.36% 1622 36.91% 935 21.28%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

GRANDVIEW R-II SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIMOTHY
BROWN

BRIAN
DUGAN

JAMES
HOWERTON
JR.

GRANDVIEW R-II SCHOOL PROP

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 1877 431 157 36.43% 164 38.05% 110 25.52% 1877 287 167 58.19% 120 41.81%
   Absentee 1877 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 1877 0 0 - 0 -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1333 183 67 36.61% 69 37.70% 47 25.68% 1333 124 77 62.10% 47 37.90%
   Absentee 1333 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 1333 0 0 - 0 -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

GRANDVIEW R-II SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIMOTHY
BROWN

BRIAN
DUGAN

JAMES
HOWERTON
JR.

GRANDVIEW R-II SCHOOL PROP

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

GRANDVIEW R-II SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIMOTHY
BROWN

BRIAN
DUGAN

JAMES
HOWERTON
JR.

GRANDVIEW R-II SCHOOL PROP

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

GRANDVIEW R-II SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIMOTHY
BROWN

BRIAN
DUGAN

JAMES
HOWERTON
JR.

GRANDVIEW R-II SCHOOL PROP

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

GRANDVIEW R-II SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIMOTHY
BROWN

BRIAN
DUGAN

JAMES
HOWERTON
JR.

GRANDVIEW R-II SCHOOL PROP

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 69 29 42.03% 27 39.13% 13 18.84% 0 42 19 45.24% 23 54.76%
Total
   Normal 3210 614 224 36.48% 233 37.95% 157 25.57% 3210 411 244 59.37% 167 40.63%
   Absentee 3210 69 29 42.03% 27 39.13% 13 18.84% 3210 42 19 45.24% 23 54.76%
   Total 3210 683 253 37.04% 260 38.07% 170 24.89% 3210 453 263 58.06% 190 41.94%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO R-3 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes ROB KRUSE

BRANDI
GALLAWAY

RENEE A.
SUCHARSKI

HILLSBORO R-3 ROLLBACK WAIVER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 4 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 4 1 0 - 1 100.00%
   Absentee 4 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 4 0 0 - 0 -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal 1070 199 66 33.17% 58 29.15% 75 37.69% 1070 139 99 71.22% 40 28.78%
   Absentee 1070 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 1070 0 0 - 0 -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 63 1 0 - 1 100.00% 0 - 63 1 0 - 1 100.00%
   Absentee 63 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 63 0 0 - 0 -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal 642 137 46 33.58% 44 32.12% 47 34.31% 642 91 60 65.93% 31 34.07%
   Absentee 642 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 642 0 0 - 0 -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal 3467 1169 409 34.99% 298 25.49% 462 39.52% 3467 787 575 73.06% 212 26.94%
   Absentee 3467 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 3467 0 0 - 0 -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal 1840 762 250 32.81% 185 24.28% 327 42.91% 1840 512 420 82.03% 92 17.97%
   Absentee 1840 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 1840 0 0 - 0 -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal 2936 1001 371 37.06% 249 24.88% 381 38.06% 2936 658 491 74.62% 167 25.38%
   Absentee 2936 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 2936 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO R-3 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes ROB KRUSE

BRANDI
GALLAWAY

RENEE A.
SUCHARSKI

HILLSBORO R-3 ROLLBACK WAIVER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal 3175 925 324 35.03% 246 26.59% 355 38.38% 3175 597 397 66.50% 200 33.50%
   Absentee 3175 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 3175 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO R-3 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes ROB KRUSE

BRANDI
GALLAWAY

RENEE A.
SUCHARSKI

HILLSBORO R-3 ROLLBACK WAIVER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO R-3 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes ROB KRUSE

BRANDI
GALLAWAY

RENEE A.
SUCHARSKI

HILLSBORO R-3 ROLLBACK WAIVER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal 113 53 17 32.08% 11 20.75% 25 47.17% 113 35 26 74.29% 9 25.71%
   Absentee 113 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 113 0 0 - 0 -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 1108 397 130 32.75% 118 29.72% 149 37.53% 1108 238 173 72.69% 65 27.31%
   Absentee 1108 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 1108 0 0 - 0 -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO R-3 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes ROB KRUSE

BRANDI
GALLAWAY

RENEE A.
SUCHARSKI

HILLSBORO R-3 ROLLBACK WAIVER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal 50 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 50 1 0 - 1 100.00%
   Absentee 50 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 50 0 0 - 0 -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 547 116 40 34.48% 30 25.86% 46 39.66% 547 83 57 68.67% 26 31.33%
   Absentee 547 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 547 0 0 - 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 341 113 33.14% 108 31.67% 120 35.19% 0 215 125 58.14% 90 41.86%
Total
   Normal 15015 4760 1653 34.73% 1240 26.05% 1867 39.22% 15015 3143 2298 73.11% 845 26.89%
   Absentee 15015 341 113 33.14% 108 31.67% 120 35.19% 15015 215 125 58.14% 90 41.86%
   Total 15015 5101 1766 34.62% 1348 26.43% 1987 38.95% 15015 3358 2423 72.16% 935 27.84%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DUNKLIN R5 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

OSCAR
JAMES
KASTEN

JOHN A.
MADDOX IV

LINDA
DIANNE
WILLIAMS

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL BOARD 3 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TODD
OETTING

RICHARD
FADLER

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DUNKLIN R5 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

OSCAR
JAMES
KASTEN

JOHN A.
MADDOX IV

LINDA
DIANNE
WILLIAMS

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL BOARD 3 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TODD
OETTING

RICHARD
FADLER

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal 1303 236 85 36.02% 85 36.02% 66 27.97% 284 158 80 50.63% 78 49.37%
   Absentee 1303 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 284 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DUNKLIN R5 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

OSCAR
JAMES
KASTEN

JOHN A.
MADDOX IV

LINDA
DIANNE
WILLIAMS

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL BOARD 3 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TODD
OETTING

RICHARD
FADLER

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal 3689 682 228 33.43% 274 40.18% 180 26.39% - - - - - -
   Absentee 3689 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal 1548 316 105 33.23% 116 36.71% 95 30.06% 1280 370 200 54.05% 170 45.95%
   Absentee 1548 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 1280 0 0 - 0 -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - 381 69 35 50.72% 34 49.28%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 381 0 0 - 0 -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - 1111 273 131 47.99% 142 52.01%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 1111 0 0 - 0 -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - 3920 1349 718 53.22% 631 46.78%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 3920 0 0 - 0 -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - 2048 1085 598 55.12% 487 44.88%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 2048 0 0 - 0 -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - 1740 772 411 53.24% 361 46.76%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 1740 0 0 - 0 -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DUNKLIN R5 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

OSCAR
JAMES
KASTEN

JOHN A.
MADDOX IV

LINDA
DIANNE
WILLIAMS

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL BOARD 3 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TODD
OETTING

RICHARD
FADLER

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - 1112 438 227 51.83% 211 48.17%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 1112 0 0 - 0 -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - 364 128 65 50.78% 63 49.22%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 364 0 0 - 0 -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - 513 181 95 52.49% 86 47.51%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 513 0 0 - 0 -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DUNKLIN R5 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

OSCAR
JAMES
KASTEN

JOHN A.
MADDOX IV

LINDA
DIANNE
WILLIAMS

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL BOARD 3 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TODD
OETTING

RICHARD
FADLER

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 114 34 29.82% 35 30.70% 45 39.47% 0 341 178 52.20% 163 47.80%
Total
   Normal 6540 1234 418 33.87% 475 38.49% 341 27.63% 12753 4823 2560 53.08% 2263 46.92%
   Absentee 6540 114 34 29.82% 35 30.70% 45 39.47% 12753 341 178 52.20% 163 47.80%
   Total 6540 1348 452 33.53% 510 37.83% 386 28.64% 12753 5164 2738 53.02% 2426 46.98%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL
BOARD 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DOREEN
BEREZOWSKI

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL PROP F

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL
BOARD 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DOREEN
BEREZOWSKI

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL PROP F

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal 284 78 78 100.00% 284 110 56 50.91% 54 49.09%
   Absentee 284 0 0 - 284 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL
BOARD 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DOREEN
BEREZOWSKI

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL PROP F

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal 1280 206 206 100.00% 1280 271 168 61.99% 103 38.01%
   Absentee 1280 0 0 - 1280 0 0 - 0 -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal 381 39 39 100.00% 381 49 32 65.31% 17 34.69%
   Absentee 381 0 0 - 381 0 0 - 0 -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal 1111 145 145 100.00% 1111 179 93 51.96% 86 48.04%
   Absentee 1111 0 0 - 1111 0 0 - 0 -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 3920 764 764 100.00% 3920 966 526 54.45% 440 45.55%
   Absentee 3920 0 0 - 3920 0 0 - 0 -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2048 612 612 100.00% 2048 795 534 67.17% 261 32.83%
   Absentee 2048 0 0 - 2048 0 0 - 0 -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 1740 422 422 100.00% 1740 588 307 52.21% 281 47.79%
   Absentee 1740 0 0 - 1740 0 0 - 0 -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL
BOARD 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DOREEN
BEREZOWSKI

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL PROP F

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal 1112 232 232 100.00% 1112 315 146 46.35% 169 53.65%
   Absentee 1112 0 0 - 1112 0 0 - 0 -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 364 73 73 100.00% 364 95 42 44.21% 53 55.79%
   Absentee 364 0 0 - 364 0 0 - 0 -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 513 100 100 100.00% 513 132 62 46.97% 70 53.03%
   Absentee 513 0 0 - 513 0 0 - 0 -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL
BOARD 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DOREEN
BEREZOWSKI

FESTUS R-6 SCHOOL PROP F

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 186 186 100.00% 0 227 100 44.05% 127 55.95%
Total
   Normal 12753 2671 2671 100.00% 12753 3500 1966 56.17% 1534 43.83%
   Absentee 12753 186 186 100.00% 12753 227 100 44.05% 127 55.95%
   Total 12753 2857 2857 100.00% 12753 3727 2066 55.43% 1661 44.57%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

JEFFERSON R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

WAYNE
SURRATT

TAMMY
GRAYUM

LEWIS
KASTEN

JUSTIN
METIVA

RYAN C.
KLUMP

SHANE D.
WOLK

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

JEFFERSON R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

WAYNE
SURRATT

TAMMY
GRAYUM

LEWIS
KASTEN

JUSTIN
METIVA

RYAN C.
KLUMP

SHANE D.
WOLK

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

JEFFERSON R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

WAYNE
SURRATT

TAMMY
GRAYUM

LEWIS
KASTEN

JUSTIN
METIVA

RYAN C.
KLUMP

SHANE D.
WOLK

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal 55 4 0 - 2 50.00% 0 - 2 50.00% 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 55 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal 38 8 3 37.50% 1 12.50% 0 - 1 12.50% 1 12.50% 2 25.00%
   Absentee 38 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal 177 34 5 14.71% 4 11.76% 2 5.88% 4 11.76% 8 23.53% 11 32.35%
   Absentee 177 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 3600 1123 269 23.95% 146 13.00% 138 12.29% 145 12.91% 191 17.01% 234 20.84%
   Absentee 3600 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

JEFFERSON R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

WAYNE
SURRATT

TAMMY
GRAYUM

LEWIS
KASTEN

JUSTIN
METIVA

RYAN C.
KLUMP

SHANE D.
WOLK

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal 426 177 39 22.03% 24 13.56% 12 6.78% 22 12.43% 39 22.03% 41 23.16%
   Absentee 426 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal 64 17 2 11.76% 1 5.88% 0 - 5 29.41% 4 23.53% 5 29.41%
   Absentee 64 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

JEFFERSON R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

WAYNE
SURRATT

TAMMY
GRAYUM

LEWIS
KASTEN

JUSTIN
METIVA

RYAN C.
KLUMP

SHANE D.
WOLK

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 98 22 22.45% 29 29.59% 14 14.29% 7 7.14% 8 8.16% 18 18.37%
Total
   Normal 4360 1363 318 23.33% 178 13.06% 152 11.15% 179 13.13% 243 17.83% 293 21.50%
   Absentee 4360 98 22 22.45% 29 29.59% 14 14.29% 7 7.14% 8 8.16% 18 18.37%
   Total 4360 1461 340 23.27% 207 14.17% 166 11.36% 186 12.73% 251 17.18% 311 21.29%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

KINGSTON K-14 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KATIE SUE
PYATT

LACEY ANN
NICKELSON

TONYA LYNN
GERULLIS

NORTH ST. FRANCOIS CO R-I SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RANDY
HUBBARD

JAMES
"JEBO"
BULLOCK

SHELLEY
LAYTON
TRACY

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

KINGSTON K-14 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KATIE SUE
PYATT

LACEY ANN
NICKELSON

TONYA LYNN
GERULLIS

NORTH ST. FRANCOIS CO R-I SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RANDY
HUBBARD

JAMES
"JEBO"
BULLOCK

SHELLEY
LAYTON
TRACY

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

KINGSTON K-14 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KATIE SUE
PYATT

LACEY ANN
NICKELSON

TONYA LYNN
GERULLIS

NORTH ST. FRANCOIS CO R-I SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RANDY
HUBBARD

JAMES
"JEBO"
BULLOCK

SHELLEY
LAYTON
TRACY

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

KINGSTON K-14 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KATIE SUE
PYATT

LACEY ANN
NICKELSON

TONYA LYNN
GERULLIS

NORTH ST. FRANCOIS CO R-I SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RANDY
HUBBARD

JAMES
"JEBO"
BULLOCK

SHELLEY
LAYTON
TRACY

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - 5 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 5 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

KINGSTON K-14 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KATIE SUE
PYATT

LACEY ANN
NICKELSON

TONYA LYNN
GERULLIS

NORTH ST. FRANCOIS CO R-I SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RANDY
HUBBARD

JAMES
"JEBO"
BULLOCK

SHELLEY
LAYTON
TRACY

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 22 2 1 50.00% 0 - 1 50.00% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 22 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total
   Normal 25 2 1 50.00% 0 - 1 50.00% 5 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 25 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 0 - 5 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Total 25 4 2 50.00% 1 25.00% 1 25.00% 5 0 0 - 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

MERAMEC VALLEY R-III SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LOUIS J.
VONDERA

TRACY LEON
WHITEHEAD

FRED M.
KUHN

LAURA B.
RIEGLER

ROGER
EUGENE
WIERSMA

TIM
RICHARDSON

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

MERAMEC VALLEY R-III SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LOUIS J.
VONDERA

TRACY LEON
WHITEHEAD

FRED M.
KUHN

LAURA B.
RIEGLER

ROGER
EUGENE
WIERSMA

TIM
RICHARDSON

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

MERAMEC VALLEY R-III SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LOUIS J.
VONDERA

TRACY LEON
WHITEHEAD

FRED M.
KUHN

LAURA B.
RIEGLER

ROGER
EUGENE
WIERSMA

TIM
RICHARDSON

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal 984 227 47 20.70% 36 15.86% 22 9.69% 52 22.91% 17 7.49% 53 23.35%
   Absentee 984 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

MERAMEC VALLEY R-III SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LOUIS J.
VONDERA

TRACY LEON
WHITEHEAD

FRED M.
KUHN

LAURA B.
RIEGLER

ROGER
EUGENE
WIERSMA

TIM
RICHARDSON

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

MERAMEC VALLEY R-III SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LOUIS J.
VONDERA

TRACY LEON
WHITEHEAD

FRED M.
KUHN

LAURA B.
RIEGLER

ROGER
EUGENE
WIERSMA

TIM
RICHARDSON

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 4 1 25.00% 1 25.00% 0 - 2 50.00% 0 - 0 -
Total
   Normal 984 227 47 20.70% 36 15.86% 22 9.69% 52 22.91% 17 7.49% 53 23.35%
   Absentee 984 4 1 25.00% 1 25.00% 0 - 2 50.00% 0 - 0 -
   Total 984 231 48 20.78% 37 16.02% 22 9.52% 54 23.38% 17 7.36% 53 22.94%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ROCKWOOD R-VI SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LORALEE
MONDL AZRA AHMAD

THOMAS R.
DUNN

VALLE LAKE SEWER DIST

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DESOTO RURAL FPD DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NATHAN M.
MYERS

LARRY A.
BAST

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 1478 155 85 54.84% 70 45.16%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 1478 0 0 - 0 -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 133 18 10 55.56% 8 44.44%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 133 0 0 - 0 -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 312 45 28 62.22% 17 37.78%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 312 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ROCKWOOD R-VI SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LORALEE
MONDL AZRA AHMAD

THOMAS R.
DUNN

VALLE LAKE SEWER DIST

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DESOTO RURAL FPD DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NATHAN M.
MYERS

LARRY A.
BAST

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ROCKWOOD R-VI SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LORALEE
MONDL AZRA AHMAD

THOMAS R.
DUNN

VALLE LAKE SEWER DIST

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DESOTO RURAL FPD DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NATHAN M.
MYERS

LARRY A.
BAST

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal 2091 179 84 46.93% 57 31.84% 38 21.23% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 2091 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal 129 4 2 50.00% 1 25.00% 1 25.00% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 129 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal 20 2 0 - 0 - 2 100.00% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 20 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ROCKWOOD R-VI SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LORALEE
MONDL AZRA AHMAD

THOMAS R.
DUNN

VALLE LAKE SEWER DIST

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DESOTO RURAL FPD DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NATHAN M.
MYERS

LARRY A.
BAST

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 1082 178 106 59.55% 72 40.45%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 1082 0 0 - 0 -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 804 67 36 53.73% 31 46.27%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 804 0 0 - 0 -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 672 91 56 61.54% 35 38.46%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 672 0 0 - 0 -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - 385 0 2487 214 125 58.41% 89 41.59%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 385 0 2487 0 0 - 0 -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 1085 134 95 70.90% 39 29.10%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 1085 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ROCKWOOD R-VI SCHOOL DISTRICT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LORALEE
MONDL AZRA AHMAD

THOMAS R.
DUNN

VALLE LAKE SEWER DIST

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DESOTO RURAL FPD DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NATHAN M.
MYERS

LARRY A.
BAST

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - 1850 242 139 57.44% 103 42.56%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - 1850 0 0 - 0 -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 18 8 44.44% 4 22.22% 6 33.33% 0 0 0 121 74 61.16% 47 38.84%
Total
   Normal 2240 185 86 46.49% 58 31.35% 41 22.16% 385 0 9903 1144 680 59.44% 464 40.56%
   Absentee 2240 18 8 44.44% 4 22.22% 6 33.33% 385 0 9903 121 74 61.16% 47 38.84%
   Total 2240 203 94 46.31% 62 30.54% 47 23.15% 385 0 9903 1265 754 59.60% 511 40.40%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DUNKLIN FPD PROP P

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

FOR THE
PROPOSITIO
N

AGAINST THE
PROPOSITIO
N

DUNKLIN FPD PROP S

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

FOR THE
PROPOSITIO
N

AGAINST THE
PROPOSITIO
N

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DUNKLIN FPD PROP P

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

FOR THE
PROPOSITIO
N

AGAINST THE
PROPOSITIO
N

DUNKLIN FPD PROP S

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

FOR THE
PROPOSITIO
N

AGAINST THE
PROPOSITIO
N

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal 1350 155 51 32.90% 104 67.10% 1350 154 43 27.92% 111 72.08%
   Absentee 1350 0 0 - 0 - 1350 0 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DUNKLIN FPD PROP P

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

FOR THE
PROPOSITIO
N

AGAINST THE
PROPOSITIO
N

DUNKLIN FPD PROP S

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

FOR THE
PROPOSITIO
N

AGAINST THE
PROPOSITIO
N

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal 3689 390 125 32.05% 265 67.95% 3689 388 112 28.87% 276 71.13%
   Absentee 3689 0 0 - 0 - 3689 0 0 - 0 -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal 1510 248 120 48.39% 128 51.61% 1510 240 107 44.58% 133 55.42%
   Absentee 1510 0 0 - 0 - 1510 0 0 - 0 -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 278 101 45 44.55% 56 55.45% 278 100 37 37.00% 63 63.00%
   Absentee 278 0 0 - 0 - 278 0 0 - 0 -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DUNKLIN FPD PROP P

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

FOR THE
PROPOSITIO
N

AGAINST THE
PROPOSITIO
N

DUNKLIN FPD PROP S

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

FOR THE
PROPOSITIO
N

AGAINST THE
PROPOSITIO
N

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DUNKLIN FPD PROP P

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

FOR THE
PROPOSITIO
N

AGAINST THE
PROPOSITIO
N

DUNKLIN FPD PROP S

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

FOR THE
PROPOSITIO
N

AGAINST THE
PROPOSITIO
N

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 72 22 30.56% 50 69.44% 0 70 26 37.14% 44 62.86%
Total
   Normal 6827 894 341 38.14% 553 61.86% 6827 882 299 33.90% 583 66.10%
   Absentee 6827 72 22 30.56% 50 69.44% 6827 70 26 37.14% 44 62.86%
   Total 6827 966 363 37.58% 603 62.42% 6827 952 325 34.14% 627 65.86%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PACIFIC FPD DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TOMISLAV
(TOM) GRGIC

CHRISTOPHE
R (CHRIS)
WYMER

JOACHIM-PLATTIN AMB DIST

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

SAM
RICHARDS

DARRYL
REED

GEORGE
"BOB"
ENGELBACH

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal 6 1 0 - 1 100.00% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 6 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PACIFIC FPD DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TOMISLAV
(TOM) GRGIC

CHRISTOPHE
R (CHRIS)
WYMER

JOACHIM-PLATTIN AMB DIST

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

SAM
RICHARDS

DARRYL
REED

GEORGE
"BOB"
ENGELBACH

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - 37 8 3 37.50% 2 25.00% 3 37.50%
   Absentee - - - - - - 37 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - 5002 1348 475 35.24% 464 34.42% 409 30.34%
   Absentee - - - - - - 5002 0 0 - 0 - 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PACIFIC FPD DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TOMISLAV
(TOM) GRGIC

CHRISTOPHE
R (CHRIS)
WYMER

JOACHIM-PLATTIN AMB DIST

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

SAM
RICHARDS

DARRYL
REED

GEORGE
"BOB"
ENGELBACH

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - 3689 619 226 36.51% 181 29.24% 212 34.25%
   Absentee - - - - - - 3689 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - 2861 678 282 41.59% 205 30.24% 191 28.17%
   Absentee - - - - - - 2861 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - 3141 706 335 47.45% 201 28.47% 170 24.08%
   Absentee - - - - - - 3141 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - 1149 298 119 39.93% 89 29.87% 90 30.20%
   Absentee - - - - - - 1149 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - 3920 1454 638 43.88% 426 29.30% 390 26.82%
   Absentee - - - - - - 3920 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - 2048 1090 490 44.95% 306 28.07% 294 26.97%
   Absentee - - - - - - 2048 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - 1917 865 389 44.97% 246 28.44% 230 26.59%
   Absentee - - - - - - 1917 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - 3628 900 388 43.11% 293 32.56% 219 24.33%
   Absentee - - - - - - 3628 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal 1018 132 57 43.18% 75 56.82% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 1018 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal 642 43 12 27.91% 31 72.09% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 642 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PACIFIC FPD DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TOMISLAV
(TOM) GRGIC

CHRISTOPHE
R (CHRIS)
WYMER

JOACHIM-PLATTIN AMB DIST

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

SAM
RICHARDS

DARRYL
REED

GEORGE
"BOB"
ENGELBACH

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - 1209 492 211 42.89% 163 33.13% 118 23.98%
   Absentee - - - - - - 1209 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - 650 204 82 40.20% 64 31.37% 58 28.43%
   Absentee - - - - - - 650 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - 2828 510 187 36.67% 155 30.39% 168 32.94%
   Absentee - - - - - - 2828 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - 1038 244 92 37.70% 82 33.61% 70 28.69%
   Absentee - - - - - - 1038 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PACIFIC FPD DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TOMISLAV
(TOM) GRGIC

CHRISTOPHE
R (CHRIS)
WYMER

JOACHIM-PLATTIN AMB DIST

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

SAM
RICHARDS

DARRYL
REED

GEORGE
"BOB"
ENGELBACH

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 5 1 20.00% 4 80.00% 0 796 308 38.69% 264 33.17% 224 28.14%
Total
   Normal 1666 176 69 39.20% 107 60.80% 33117 9416 3917 41.60% 2877 30.55% 2622 27.85%
   Absentee 1666 5 1 20.00% 4 80.00% 33117 796 308 38.69% 264 33.17% 224 28.14%
   Total 1666 181 70 38.67% 111 61.33% 33117 10212 4225 41.37% 3141 30.76% 2846 27.87%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ROCK TWP AMBULANCE DIST DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LYNNE
RUZICKA CHRISTY GAY

AVERY A.
FORTENBERR
Y

ARNOLD WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JASON
FULBRIGHT

ARNOLD WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIM
SEIDENSTRIC
KER

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1971 572 242 42.31% 219 38.29% 111 19.41% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 1971 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 2848 1008 434 43.06% 351 34.82% 223 22.12% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 2848 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal 3522 807 346 42.87% 324 40.15% 137 16.98% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3522 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ROCK TWP AMBULANCE DIST DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LYNNE
RUZICKA CHRISTY GAY

AVERY A.
FORTENBERR
Y

ARNOLD WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JASON
FULBRIGHT

ARNOLD WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIM
SEIDENSTRIC
KER

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal 3228 468 199 42.52% 181 38.68% 88 18.80% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3228 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal 2006 486 218 44.86% 178 36.63% 90 18.52% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 2006 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal 3454 922 406 44.03% 324 35.14% 192 20.82% 3454 499 499 100.00% - - - -
   Absentee 3454 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 3454 0 0 - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 3640 928 420 45.26% 336 36.21% 172 18.53% - - - - 3640 496 496 100.00%
   Absentee 3640 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - 3640 0 0 -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal 3775 1138 494 43.41% 435 38.22% 209 18.37% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3775 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal 3605 959 419 43.69% 354 36.91% 186 19.40% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3605 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 4035 877 384 43.79% 309 35.23% 184 20.98% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 4035 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal 1774 615 272 44.23% 221 35.93% 122 19.84% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 1774 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal 3679 837 351 41.94% 321 38.35% 165 19.71% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3679 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal 4828 1091 479 43.90% 415 38.04% 197 18.06% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 4828 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal 5644 871 369 42.37% 344 39.49% 158 18.14% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 5644 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal 3608 508 226 44.49% 189 37.20% 93 18.31% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3608 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ROCK TWP AMBULANCE DIST DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LYNNE
RUZICKA CHRISTY GAY

AVERY A.
FORTENBERR
Y

ARNOLD WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JASON
FULBRIGHT

ARNOLD WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIM
SEIDENSTRIC
KER

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ROCK TWP AMBULANCE DIST DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LYNNE
RUZICKA CHRISTY GAY

AVERY A.
FORTENBERR
Y

ARNOLD WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JASON
FULBRIGHT

ARNOLD WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIM
SEIDENSTRIC
KER

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal 487 38 16 42.11% 11 28.95% 11 28.95% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 487 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 4061 821 360 43.85% 293 35.69% 168 20.46% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 4061 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal 1475 211 92 43.60% 72 34.12% 47 22.27% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 1475 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal 1547 429 187 43.59% 175 40.79% 67 15.62% - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 1547 0 0 - 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ROCK TWP AMBULANCE DIST DIRECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LYNNE
RUZICKA CHRISTY GAY

AVERY A.
FORTENBERR
Y

ARNOLD WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JASON
FULBRIGHT

ARNOLD WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIM
SEIDENSTRIC
KER

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee 0 1036 453 43.73% 399 38.51% 184 17.76% 0 32 32 100.00% 0 36 36 100.00%
Total
   Normal 59187 13586 5914 43.53% 5052 37.19% 2620 19.28% 3454 499 499 100.00% 3640 496 496 100.00%
   Absentee 59187 1036 453 43.73% 399 38.51% 184 17.76% 3454 32 32 100.00% 3640 36 36 100.00%
   Total 59187 14622 6367 43.54% 5451 37.28% 2804 19.18% 3454 531 531 100.00% 3640 532 532 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ARNOLD WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes MARK HOOD

ARNOLD WARD 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

CLAUDE
"BUTCH"
COOLEY

BYRNES MILL MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROB
KICZENSKI

GARY
DOUGHERTY

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ARNOLD WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes MARK HOOD

ARNOLD WARD 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

CLAUDE
"BUTCH"
COOLEY

BYRNES MILL MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROB
KICZENSKI

GARY
DOUGHERTY

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal 3775 552 552 100.00% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3775 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - 3605 545 545 100.00% - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - 3605 0 0 - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ARNOLD WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes MARK HOOD

ARNOLD WARD 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

CLAUDE
"BUTCH"
COOLEY

BYRNES MILL MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROB
KICZENSKI

GARY
DOUGHERTY

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - 2062 363 227 62.53% 136 37.47%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 2062 0 0 - 0 -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ARNOLD WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes MARK HOOD

ARNOLD WARD 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

CLAUDE
"BUTCH"
COOLEY

BYRNES MILL MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROB
KICZENSKI

GARY
DOUGHERTY

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

ARNOLD WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes MARK HOOD

ARNOLD WARD 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

CLAUDE
"BUTCH"
COOLEY

BYRNES MILL MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROB
KICZENSKI

GARY
DOUGHERTY

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 41 41 100.00% 0 73 73 100.00% 0 23 12 52.17% 11 47.83%
Total
   Normal 3775 552 552 100.00% 3605 545 545 100.00% 2062 363 227 62.53% 136 37.47%
   Absentee 3775 41 41 100.00% 3605 73 73 100.00% 2062 23 12 52.17% 11 47.83%
   Total 3775 593 593 100.00% 3605 618 618 100.00% 2062 386 239 61.92% 147 38.08%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROBERT
PRADO

BYRNES MILL WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JERRY
KLIPSCH

BOB
MAHLANDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 3 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MARY
SCHEBLE BILL LUDWIG

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROBERT
PRADO

BYRNES MILL WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JERRY
KLIPSCH

BOB
MAHLANDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 3 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MARY
SCHEBLE BILL LUDWIG

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROBERT
PRADO

BYRNES MILL WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JERRY
KLIPSCH

BOB
MAHLANDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 3 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MARY
SCHEBLE BILL LUDWIG

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal 704 116 116 100.00% 482 87 60 68.97% 27 31.03% 876 112 78 69.64% 34 30.36%
   Absentee 704 0 0 - 482 0 0 - 0 - 876 0 0 - 0 -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROBERT
PRADO

BYRNES MILL WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JERRY
KLIPSCH

BOB
MAHLANDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 3 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MARY
SCHEBLE BILL LUDWIG

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROBERT
PRADO

BYRNES MILL WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JERRY
KLIPSCH

BOB
MAHLANDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 3 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MARY
SCHEBLE BILL LUDWIG

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 6 6 100.00% 0 7 3 42.86% 4 57.14% 0 10 9 90.00% 1 10.00%
Total
   Normal 704 116 116 100.00% 482 87 60 68.97% 27 31.03% 876 112 78 69.64% 34 30.36%
   Absentee 704 6 6 100.00% 482 7 3 42.86% 4 57.14% 876 10 9 90.00% 1 10.00%
   Total 704 122 122 100.00% 482 94 63 67.02% 31 32.98% 876 122 87 71.31% 35 28.69%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 3 1
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JASON
MATTHEWS

CRYSTAL CITY TREASURER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

HANLEY
EUGENE
CHERRY

CRYSTAL CITY WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JACK
GINNEVER

CRYSTAL CITY WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TONY
BECKER

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 3 1
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JASON
MATTHEWS

CRYSTAL CITY TREASURER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

HANLEY
EUGENE
CHERRY

CRYSTAL CITY WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JACK
GINNEVER

CRYSTAL CITY WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TONY
BECKER

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 3 1
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JASON
MATTHEWS

CRYSTAL CITY TREASURER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

HANLEY
EUGENE
CHERRY

CRYSTAL CITY WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JACK
GINNEVER

CRYSTAL CITY WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TONY
BECKER

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - 3141 377 377 100.00% 715 62 62 100.00% 649 77 77 100.00%
   Absentee - - - - 3141 0 0 - 715 0 0 - 649 0 0 -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal 876 98 98 100.00% - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 876 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 3 1
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JASON
MATTHEWS

CRYSTAL CITY TREASURER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

HANLEY
EUGENE
CHERRY

CRYSTAL CITY WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JACK
GINNEVER

CRYSTAL CITY WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TONY
BECKER

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

BYRNES MILL WARD 3 1
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JASON
MATTHEWS

CRYSTAL CITY TREASURER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

HANLEY
EUGENE
CHERRY

CRYSTAL CITY WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JACK
GINNEVER

CRYSTAL CITY WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TONY
BECKER

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee 0 10 10 100.00% 0 42 42 100.00% 0 14 14 100.00% 0 4 4 100.00%
Total
   Normal 876 98 98 100.00% 3141 377 377 100.00% 715 62 62 100.00% 649 77 77 100.00%
   Absentee 876 10 10 100.00% 3141 42 42 100.00% 715 14 14 100.00% 649 4 4 100.00%
   Total 876 108 108 100.00% 3141 419 419 100.00% 715 76 76 100.00% 649 81 81 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CRYSTAL CITY WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TAYLOR
MASSA

CRYSTAL CITY WARD IV 2
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAVID
PICARELLA

CRYSTAL CITY WARD IV 1
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JERED
FARMER

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CRYSTAL CITY WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TAYLOR
MASSA

CRYSTAL CITY WARD IV 2
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAVID
PICARELLA

CRYSTAL CITY WARD IV 1
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JERED
FARMER

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CRYSTAL CITY WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TAYLOR
MASSA

CRYSTAL CITY WARD IV 2
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAVID
PICARELLA

CRYSTAL CITY WARD IV 1
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JERED
FARMER

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal 865 97 97 100.00% 912 126 126 100.00% 912 120 120 100.00%
   Absentee 865 0 0 - 912 0 0 - 912 0 0 -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CRYSTAL CITY WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TAYLOR
MASSA

CRYSTAL CITY WARD IV 2
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAVID
PICARELLA

CRYSTAL CITY WARD IV 1
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JERED
FARMER

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CRYSTAL CITY WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TAYLOR
MASSA

CRYSTAL CITY WARD IV 2
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAVID
PICARELLA

CRYSTAL CITY WARD IV 1
YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JERED
FARMER

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee 0 8 8 100.00% 0 12 12 100.00% 0 11 11 100.00%
Total
   Normal 865 97 97 100.00% 912 126 126 100.00% 912 120 120 100.00%
   Absentee 865 8 8 100.00% 912 12 12 100.00% 912 11 11 100.00%
   Total 865 105 105 100.00% 912 138 138 100.00% 912 131 131 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DE SOTO COUNCILMAN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LARRY M
SANDERS SR.

PAM
MIDGETT

RICK
WHITEHEAD RAY CHILTON

DESOTO PROP PUBLIC SAFETY

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DE SOTO COUNCILMAN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LARRY M
SANDERS SR.

PAM
MIDGETT

RICK
WHITEHEAD RAY CHILTON

DESOTO PROP PUBLIC SAFETY

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DE SOTO COUNCILMAN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LARRY M
SANDERS SR.

PAM
MIDGETT

RICK
WHITEHEAD RAY CHILTON

DESOTO PROP PUBLIC SAFETY

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DE SOTO COUNCILMAN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LARRY M
SANDERS SR.

PAM
MIDGETT

RICK
WHITEHEAD RAY CHILTON

DESOTO PROP PUBLIC SAFETY

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DE SOTO COUNCILMAN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

LARRY M
SANDERS SR.

PAM
MIDGETT

RICK
WHITEHEAD RAY CHILTON

DESOTO PROP PUBLIC SAFETY

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal 3987 685 182 26.57% 129 18.83% 178 25.99% 196 28.61% 3987 737 502 68.11% 235 31.89%
   Absentee 3987 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 3987 0 0 - 0 -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 85 33 38.82% 16 18.82% 23 27.06% 13 15.29% 0 91 64 70.33% 27 29.67%
Total
   Normal 3987 685 182 26.57% 129 18.83% 178 25.99% 196 28.61% 3987 737 502 68.11% 235 31.89%
   Absentee 3987 85 33 38.82% 16 18.82% 23 27.06% 13 15.29% 3987 91 64 70.33% 27 29.67%
   Total 3987 770 215 27.92% 145 18.83% 201 26.10% 209 27.14% 3987 828 566 68.36% 262 31.64%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DESOTO PROP L

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

FESTUS MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROBERT
"BOBBY"
VENZ

SAM
RICHARDS

FESTUS WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes DAVID BOYER

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DESOTO PROP L

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

FESTUS MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROBERT
"BOBBY"
VENZ

SAM
RICHARDS

FESTUS WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes DAVID BOYER

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DESOTO PROP L

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

FESTUS MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROBERT
"BOBBY"
VENZ

SAM
RICHARDS

FESTUS WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes DAVID BOYER

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - 1145 176 103 58.52% 73 41.48% 1145 144 144 100.00%
   Absentee - - - - - - 1145 0 0 - 0 - 1145 0 0 -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - 3907 919 426 46.35% 493 53.65% - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - 3907 0 0 - 0 - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - 1643 603 343 56.88% 260 43.12% - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - 1643 0 0 - 0 - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - 1408 432 165 38.19% 267 61.81% 475 98 98 100.00%
   Absentee - - - - - - 1408 0 0 - 0 - 475 0 0 -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DESOTO PROP L

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

FESTUS MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROBERT
"BOBBY"
VENZ

SAM
RICHARDS

FESTUS WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes DAVID BOYER

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

DESOTO PROP L

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

FESTUS MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROBERT
"BOBBY"
VENZ

SAM
RICHARDS

FESTUS WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes DAVID BOYER

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal 3987 737 459 62.28% 278 37.72% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 3987 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee 0 91 57 62.64% 34 37.36% 0 138 56 40.58% 82 59.42% 0 26 26 100.00%
Total
   Normal 3987 737 459 62.28% 278 37.72% 8103 2130 1037 48.69% 1093 51.31% 1620 242 242 100.00%
   Absentee 3987 91 57 62.64% 34 37.36% 8103 138 56 40.58% 82 59.42% 1620 26 26 100.00%
   Total 3987 828 516 62.32% 312 37.68% 8103 2268 1093 48.19% 1175 51.81% 1620 268 268 100.00%
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 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
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OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
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FESTUS WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MARCUS
SHEPHERD

TIM
MONTGOMER
Y KYLE WILKEY

FESTUS WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KEVIN
DENNIS

FESTUS WARD IV

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MICHAEL
COOK

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FESTUS WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MARCUS
SHEPHERD

TIM
MONTGOMER
Y KYLE WILKEY

FESTUS WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KEVIN
DENNIS

FESTUS WARD IV

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MICHAEL
COOK

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FESTUS WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MARCUS
SHEPHERD

TIM
MONTGOMER
Y KYLE WILKEY

FESTUS WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KEVIN
DENNIS

FESTUS WARD IV

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MICHAEL
COOK

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal 2254 469 70 14.93% 194 41.36% 205 43.71% 1653 381 381 100.00% - - - -
   Absentee 2254 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 1653 0 0 - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - 421 126 126 100.00% 1222 372 372 100.00%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 421 0 0 - 1222 0 0 -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - 933 250 250 100.00%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - 933 0 0 -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
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April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FESTUS WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MARCUS
SHEPHERD

TIM
MONTGOMER
Y KYLE WILKEY

FESTUS WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KEVIN
DENNIS

FESTUS WARD IV

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MICHAEL
COOK

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

FESTUS WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MARCUS
SHEPHERD

TIM
MONTGOMER
Y KYLE WILKEY

FESTUS WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KEVIN
DENNIS

FESTUS WARD IV

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MICHAEL
COOK

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee 0 41 7 17.07% 19 46.34% 15 36.59% 0 21 21 100.00% 0 35 35 100.00%
Total
   Normal 2254 469 70 14.93% 194 41.36% 205 43.71% 2074 507 507 100.00% 2155 622 622 100.00%
   Absentee 2254 41 7 17.07% 19 46.34% 15 36.59% 2074 21 21 100.00% 2155 35 35 100.00%
   Total 2254 510 77 15.10% 213 41.76% 220 43.14% 2074 528 528 100.00% 2155 657 657 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HERCULANEUM MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

WILLIAM C.
HAGGARD

HERCULANEUM WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MICHAEL
BURLAGE

HERCULANEUM WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NORMAN
SEITHEL

HERCULANEUM WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JOSEPH
BURKE

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HERCULANEUM MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

WILLIAM C.
HAGGARD

HERCULANEUM WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MICHAEL
BURLAGE

HERCULANEUM WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NORMAN
SEITHEL

HERCULANEUM WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JOSEPH
BURKE

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HERCULANEUM MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

WILLIAM C.
HAGGARD

HERCULANEUM WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MICHAEL
BURLAGE

HERCULANEUM WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NORMAN
SEITHEL

HERCULANEUM WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JOSEPH
BURKE

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal 2861 360 360 100.00% 766 103 103 100.00% 564 62 62 100.00% 1531 192 192 100.00%
   Absentee 2861 0 0 - 766 0 0 - 564 0 0 - 1531 0 0 -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HERCULANEUM MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

WILLIAM C.
HAGGARD

HERCULANEUM WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MICHAEL
BURLAGE

HERCULANEUM WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NORMAN
SEITHEL

HERCULANEUM WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JOSEPH
BURKE

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HERCULANEUM MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

WILLIAM C.
HAGGARD

HERCULANEUM WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MICHAEL
BURLAGE

HERCULANEUM WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NORMAN
SEITHEL

HERCULANEUM WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JOSEPH
BURKE

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee 0 52 52 100.00% 0 9 9 100.00% 0 34 34 100.00% 0 10 10 100.00%
Total
   Normal 2861 360 360 100.00% 766 103 103 100.00% 564 62 62 100.00% 1531 192 192 100.00%
   Absentee 2861 52 52 100.00% 766 9 9 100.00% 564 34 34 100.00% 1531 10 10 100.00%
   Total 2861 412 412 100.00% 766 112 112 100.00% 564 96 96 100.00% 1531 202 202 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DENNIS K
BRADLEY

MARCY D
WOKURKA

BUDDY
RUSSELL  (W)

HILLSBORO WARD 1 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BRENDA L
KING

RICK ABEL
(W)

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal 1840 473 44 9.30% 85 17.97% 344 72.73% 403 118 89 75.42% 29 24.58%
   Absentee 1840 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 403 0 0 - 0 -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DENNIS K
BRADLEY

MARCY D
WOKURKA

BUDDY
RUSSELL  (W)

HILLSBORO WARD 1 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BRENDA L
KING

RICK ABEL
(W)

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DENNIS K
BRADLEY

MARCY D
WOKURKA

BUDDY
RUSSELL  (W)

HILLSBORO WARD 1 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BRENDA L
KING

RICK ABEL
(W)

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DENNIS K
BRADLEY

MARCY D
WOKURKA

BUDDY
RUSSELL  (W)

HILLSBORO WARD 1 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BRENDA L
KING

RICK ABEL
(W)

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DENNIS K
BRADLEY

MARCY D
WOKURKA

BUDDY
RUSSELL  (W)

HILLSBORO WARD 1 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BRENDA L
KING

RICK ABEL
(W)

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 36 4 11.11% 10 27.78% 22 61.11% 0 10 9 90.00% 1 10.00%
Total
   Normal 1840 473 44 9.30% 85 17.97% 344 72.73% 403 118 89 75.42% 29 24.58%
   Absentee 1840 36 4 11.11% 10 27.78% 22 61.11% 403 10 9 90.00% 1 10.00%
   Total 1840 509 48 9.43% 95 18.66% 366 71.91% 403 128 98 76.56% 30 23.44%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO WARD 1 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BRAD
WILLSON

HILLSBORO WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIM
POLKINGHOR
NE

HILLSBORO WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NANCY K
MAXWELL

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal 403 102 102 100.00% 430 79 79 100.00% 582 105 105 100.00%
   Absentee 403 0 0 - 430 0 0 - 582 0 0 -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO WARD 1 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BRAD
WILLSON

HILLSBORO WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIM
POLKINGHOR
NE

HILLSBORO WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NANCY K
MAXWELL

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO WARD 1 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BRAD
WILLSON

HILLSBORO WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIM
POLKINGHOR
NE

HILLSBORO WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NANCY K
MAXWELL

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO WARD 1 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BRAD
WILLSON

HILLSBORO WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIM
POLKINGHOR
NE

HILLSBORO WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NANCY K
MAXWELL

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO WARD 1 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BRAD
WILLSON

HILLSBORO WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TIM
POLKINGHOR
NE

HILLSBORO WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

NANCY K
MAXWELL

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee 0 9 9 100.00% 0 6 6 100.00% 0 4 4 100.00%
Total
   Normal 403 102 102 100.00% 430 79 79 100.00% 582 105 105 100.00%
   Absentee 403 9 9 100.00% 430 6 6 100.00% 582 4 4 100.00%
   Total 403 111 111 100.00% 430 85 85 100.00% 582 109 109 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO WARD 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JOYCE A.
TWIGGS

WAYNE D
KUECHLER

OLYMPIAN VILLAGE MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ADRIANNE
HULVEY

OLYMPIAN VILLAGE ALDERMAN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ANTHONY
AUBUCHON DAVID BERRY

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal 425 117 68 58.12% 49 41.88% - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee 425 0 0 - 0 - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO WARD 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JOYCE A.
TWIGGS

WAYNE D
KUECHLER

OLYMPIAN VILLAGE MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ADRIANNE
HULVEY

OLYMPIAN VILLAGE ALDERMAN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ANTHONY
AUBUCHON DAVID BERRY

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO WARD 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JOYCE A.
TWIGGS

WAYNE D
KUECHLER

OLYMPIAN VILLAGE MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ADRIANNE
HULVEY

OLYMPIAN VILLAGE ALDERMAN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ANTHONY
AUBUCHON DAVID BERRY

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO WARD 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JOYCE A.
TWIGGS

WAYNE D
KUECHLER

OLYMPIAN VILLAGE MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ADRIANNE
HULVEY

OLYMPIAN VILLAGE ALDERMAN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ANTHONY
AUBUCHON DAVID BERRY

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - 442 41 41 100.00% 442 85 40 47.06% 45 52.94%
   Absentee - - - - - - 442 0 0 - 442 0 0 - 0 -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

HILLSBORO WARD 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JOYCE A.
TWIGGS

WAYNE D
KUECHLER

OLYMPIAN VILLAGE MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ADRIANNE
HULVEY

OLYMPIAN VILLAGE ALDERMAN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ANTHONY
AUBUCHON DAVID BERRY

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 7 5 71.43% 2 28.57% 0 10 10 100.00% 0 15 10 66.67% 5 33.33%
Total
   Normal 425 117 68 58.12% 49 41.88% 442 41 41 100.00% 442 85 40 47.06% 45 52.94%
   Absentee 425 7 5 71.43% 2 28.57% 442 10 10 100.00% 442 15 10 66.67% 5 33.33%
   Total 425 124 73 58.87% 51 41.13% 442 51 51 100.00% 442 100 50 50.00% 50 50.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEVELY MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

STEPHANIE
M. HAAS

PEVELY WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

STEVE
MARKUS

PEVELY WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RUSS
SHACKELFOR
D LINDA HAHN

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEVELY MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

STEPHANIE
M. HAAS

PEVELY WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

STEVE
MARKUS

PEVELY WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RUSS
SHACKELFOR
D LINDA HAHN

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEVELY MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

STEPHANIE
M. HAAS

PEVELY WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

STEVE
MARKUS

PEVELY WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RUSS
SHACKELFOR
D LINDA HAHN

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal 3689 268 268 100.00% 1146 112 112 100.00% 914 101 37 36.63% 64 63.37%
   Absentee 3689 0 0 - 1146 0 0 - 914 0 0 - 0 -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEVELY MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

STEPHANIE
M. HAAS

PEVELY WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

STEVE
MARKUS

PEVELY WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RUSS
SHACKELFOR
D LINDA HAHN

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEVELY MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

STEPHANIE
M. HAAS

PEVELY WARD I

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

STEVE
MARKUS

PEVELY WARD II

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RUSS
SHACKELFOR
D LINDA HAHN

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 24 24 100.00% 0 1 1 100.00% 0 13 5 38.46% 8 61.54%
Total
   Normal 3689 268 268 100.00% 1146 112 112 100.00% 914 101 37 36.63% 64 63.37%
   Absentee 3689 24 24 100.00% 1146 1 1 100.00% 914 13 5 38.46% 8 61.54%
   Total 3689 292 292 100.00% 1146 113 113 100.00% 914 114 42 36.84% 72 63.16%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEVELY WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DONALD
MENKHUS

PEVELY WARD IV

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAVID
WATKINS

SCOTSDALE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MELINDA
HOLAHAN

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - 138 13 13 100.00%
   Absentee - - - - - - - - 138 0 0 -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEVELY WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DONALD
MENKHUS

PEVELY WARD IV

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAVID
WATKINS

SCOTSDALE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MELINDA
HOLAHAN

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEVELY WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DONALD
MENKHUS

PEVELY WARD IV

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAVID
WATKINS

SCOTSDALE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MELINDA
HOLAHAN

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal 832 67 67 100.00% 797 37 37 100.00% - - - -
   Absentee 832 0 0 - 797 0 0 - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEVELY WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DONALD
MENKHUS

PEVELY WARD IV

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAVID
WATKINS

SCOTSDALE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MELINDA
HOLAHAN

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEVELY WARD III

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DONALD
MENKHUS

PEVELY WARD IV

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAVID
WATKINS

SCOTSDALE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MELINDA
HOLAHAN

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee 0 7 7 100.00% 0 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0 -
Total
   Normal 832 67 67 100.00% 797 37 37 100.00% 138 13 13 100.00%
   Absentee 832 7 7 100.00% 797 1 1 100.00% 138 0 0 -
   Total 832 74 74 100.00% 797 38 38 100.00% 138 13 13 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CEDAR HILL LAKES TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes BRET SCOTT

KATHY
ABBETT

CONSTANCE
L. SCHICKER

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal 151 62 21 33.87% 21 33.87% 20 32.26%
   Absentee 151 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CEDAR HILL LAKES TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes BRET SCOTT

KATHY
ABBETT

CONSTANCE
L. SCHICKER

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CEDAR HILL LAKES TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes BRET SCOTT

KATHY
ABBETT

CONSTANCE
L. SCHICKER

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CEDAR HILL LAKES TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes BRET SCOTT

KATHY
ABBETT

CONSTANCE
L. SCHICKER

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

CEDAR HILL LAKES TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes BRET SCOTT

KATHY
ABBETT

CONSTANCE
L. SCHICKER

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Absentee 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
Total
   Normal 151 62 21 33.87% 21 33.87% 20 32.26%
   Absentee 151 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
   Total 151 62 21 33.87% 21 33.87% 20 32.26%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

LAKE TEKAKWITHA TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TOM
NICKELSON

JOHN E.
BECHTEL PAM LAWS

RITA
DELMAIN

ANGELA
POLLOCK

CHRIS
POLLOCK

PARKDALE WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

LAKE TEKAKWITHA TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TOM
NICKELSON

JOHN E.
BECHTEL PAM LAWS

RITA
DELMAIN

ANGELA
POLLOCK

CHRIS
POLLOCK

PARKDALE WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

LAKE TEKAKWITHA TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TOM
NICKELSON

JOHN E.
BECHTEL PAM LAWS

RITA
DELMAIN

ANGELA
POLLOCK

CHRIS
POLLOCK

PARKDALE WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal 174 81 17 20.99% 16 19.75% 15 18.52% 9 11.11% 15 18.52% 9 11.11% - -
   Absentee 174 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51 0
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51 0



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

LAKE TEKAKWITHA TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TOM
NICKELSON

JOHN E.
BECHTEL PAM LAWS

RITA
DELMAIN

ANGELA
POLLOCK

CHRIS
POLLOCK

PARKDALE WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

LAKE TEKAKWITHA TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TOM
NICKELSON

JOHN E.
BECHTEL PAM LAWS

RITA
DELMAIN

ANGELA
POLLOCK

CHRIS
POLLOCK

PARKDALE WARD 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0
   Absentee 0 10 1 10.00% 2 20.00% 2 20.00% 1 10.00% 2 20.00% 2 20.00% 0 0
Total
   Normal 174 81 17 20.99% 16 19.75% 15 18.52% 9 11.11% 15 18.52% 9 11.11% 51 0
   Absentee 174 10 1 10.00% 2 20.00% 2 20.00% 1 10.00% 2 20.00% 2 20.00% 51 0
   Total 174 91 18 19.78% 18 19.78% 17 18.68% 10 10.99% 17 18.68% 11 12.09% 51 0



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PARKDALE WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

PARKDALE WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KENNETH A.
BECK

PEACEFUL VILLAGE MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DANIEL L
ROSS III

PEACEFUL VILLAGE CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RACHEL
ROSS

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PARKDALE WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

PARKDALE WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KENNETH A.
BECK

PEACEFUL VILLAGE MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DANIEL L
ROSS III

PEACEFUL VILLAGE CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RACHEL
ROSS

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PARKDALE WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

PARKDALE WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KENNETH A.
BECK

PEACEFUL VILLAGE MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DANIEL L
ROSS III

PEACEFUL VILLAGE CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RACHEL
ROSS

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal 16 0 47 7 7 100.00% 62 9 9 100.00% 62 9 9 100.00%
   Absentee 16 0 47 0 0 - 62 0 0 - 62 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PARKDALE WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

PARKDALE WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KENNETH A.
BECK

PEACEFUL VILLAGE MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DANIEL L
ROSS III

PEACEFUL VILLAGE CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RACHEL
ROSS

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PARKDALE WARD 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

PARKDALE WARD 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KENNETH A.
BECK

PEACEFUL VILLAGE MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DANIEL L
ROSS III

PEACEFUL VILLAGE CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

RACHEL
ROSS

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee 0 0 0 4 4 100.00% 0 1 1 100.00% 0 1 1 100.00%
Total
   Normal 16 0 47 7 7 100.00% 62 9 9 100.00% 62 9 9 100.00%
   Absentee 16 0 47 4 4 100.00% 62 1 1 100.00% 62 1 1 100.00%
   Total 16 0 47 11 11 100.00% 62 10 10 100.00% 62 10 10 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEACEFUL VILLAGE TRUSTEE 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes JOY SCHANZ

DANIEL L
ROSS JR

PEACEFUL VILLAGE
TRUSTEE 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DARRELL W
DEAKINS

Jurisdiction Wide
20 GRANDVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
21 MAPLE GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
22 BIG RIVER VFW POST 5331
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
23 NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
24 TRANSFORMATION METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
25 NORTHWEST EARLY
CHILDHOOD CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
26 CLYDE HAMRICK ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
27 ANTONIA MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
28 ST PAUL'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
29 HILLSBORO CIVIC CENTER
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
30 HILLSBORO CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
31 HILLSBORO CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEACEFUL VILLAGE TRUSTEE 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes JOY SCHANZ

DANIEL L
ROSS JR

PEACEFUL VILLAGE
TRUSTEE 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DARRELL W
DEAKINS

35 AMERICAN LEGION POST 283
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
36 SALVATION ARMY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
37 FOX C6 ROY WILDE SERVICE
CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
38 NEW HOPE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
39 ARNOLD VFW 2593
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
40 ARNOLD RECREATION CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
41 RIDGEWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
42 LONEDELL ELEM SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
43 SIMPSON ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
44 SECKMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
45 WINDSOR INTERMEDIATE
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
46 WINDSOR LIBRARY JC
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
51 VICTORY CHURCH YOUTH CTR
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEACEFUL VILLAGE TRUSTEE 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes JOY SCHANZ

DANIEL L
ROSS JR

PEACEFUL VILLAGE
TRUSTEE 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DARRELL W
DEAKINS

53 PEVELY CITY HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
54 HERCULANEUM AMVETS POST
42
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
55 MISSISSIPPI RIVER EAGLES
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
56 FESTUS K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
57 FIRST UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
59 FESTUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
60 FAITH BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
61 DANBY MIDDLE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
65 PACIFIC FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
66 ST. JOSEPH HILL INFIRMARY
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
67 EUREKA FIREHOUSE 3
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
68 JEFFERSON CO HEALTH DEPT -
HIGH RIDGE
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
69 ALL GODS CHILDREN CAMP
   Normal 62 17 8 47.06% 9 52.94% 62 9 9 100.00%
   Absentee 62 0 0 - 0 - 62 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEACEFUL VILLAGE TRUSTEE 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes JOY SCHANZ

DANIEL L
ROSS JR

PEACEFUL VILLAGE
TRUSTEE 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DARRELL W
DEAKINS

70 HOPE LUTERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
71 BRENNAN WOODS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
72 MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
73 GEORGE GUFFEY ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
74 SALINE VALLEY FIREHOUSE 1
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
75 MERAMEC HEIGHTS ELEM
SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
80 HEMATITE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
81 VICTORIA BAPTIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
82 PLATTIN METHODIST CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
83 ATHENA ELEMENTARY SCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
84 CIA HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
85 SUNRISE SCHOOL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
86 DE SOTO K.C. HALL
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION - APRIL 2, 2019

JEFFERSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
April 2, 2019 General Municipal Election

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date: 4/5/2019
Time: 1:53:33 PM CDT

PEACEFUL VILLAGE TRUSTEE 2 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes JOY SCHANZ

DANIEL L
ROSS JR

PEACEFUL VILLAGE
TRUSTEE 1 YEAR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DARRELL W
DEAKINS

87 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
DESOTO
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
88 REDEEMER LUTHERAN CHURCH
   Normal - - - - - - - - - -
   Absentee - - - - - - - - - -
ABSENTEE
   Normal 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 -
   Absentee 0 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 0 1 1 100.00%
Total
   Normal 62 17 8 47.06% 9 52.94% 62 9 9 100.00%
   Absentee 62 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 62 1 1 100.00%
   Total 62 19 9 47.37% 10 52.63% 62 10 10 100.00%


